The adoption of these amendments did not have any impact on the current period or any prior period and is not l ikely to
affect future periods. Certain new accounting standards and interpretations have been published that are not mandatory
for the 31 May 2021 reporting period and have not been early adopted by the Group. The Group will undertake an
assessment of the impact of these new standards and interpretations in due course.

PZ CUSSONS PLC

14

2.   Accounting policies (continued)

Restatement due to prior year adjustments

As documented in the 2020 annual financial statements, during the year ended 31 May 2020, management identified a
number of errors relating to prior periods. Accordingly, prior year adjustments were made, details of which can be found
in note 1 of the 2020 Annual Report and Accounts Financial Statements.

The impacts of these prior year adjustments have been reflected and results restated for the period ended 30 November
2019.

See tables below for details:

 Consolidated Income Statement

30 November 2019
£m

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

 Share of results of joint ventures 1.8 (0.1) 1.7
 Cost of Sales (FX) (186.9) 0.1 (186.8)
 Operating Profit 37.0 - 37.0
 Profit before tax 34.7 - 34.7
 Profit attributable to owners of the parent 29.7 - 29.7

 Consolidated Statement of Other Comprehensive
Income

30 November 2019
£m

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

 Exchange differences on translation of foreign
operations (8.5) (0.7) (9.2)
 Other comprehensive income for the year net of taxation (18.4) (0.7) (19.1)
 Total comprehensive income for the year 10.4 (0.7) 9.7

 Consolidated Balance Sheet

30 November 2019
£m

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

 Net investments in joint ventures 37.5 0.6 38.1
 Cash and cash equivalents 41.5 (1.6) 39.9
 Currency translation reserve (103.8) 1.5 (102.3)
 Retained Earnings 548.5 (3.5) 545.0
 Equity attributable to owners of parent 410.8 (2.0) 408.8
 Non-controlling interests 26.3 1.0 27.3

PZ CUSSONS PLC

15

2.   Accounting policies (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

30 November 2019
£m

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

Currency translation reserve
At 1 June 2019 (86.7) 2.2 (84.5)
Exchange differences on translation of foreign
operations (8.5) (0.7) (9.2)
At 30 November 2019 (103.8) 1.5 (102.3)

Retained earnings
At 1 June 2019 542.3 (3.5) 538.8
At 30 November 2019 548.5 (3.5) 545.0

Non-Controlling interests
At 1 June 2019 28.2 1.0 29.2
At 30 November 2019 26.3 1.0 27.3

3. Segmental analysis

The Chief Operating Decision Maker (CODM) has been identified as the Executive Board which comprises the Chief
Executive Officer and the Chief Financial Officer. The CODM reviews the Group’s internal reporting in order to assess
performance and allocate resources. The CODM has determined the operating segments based on these reports which
include an allocation of central revenue and costs as appropriate. For reporting purposes, in accordance with IFRS 8
‘Operating segments’, the Board aggregates operating segments with similar economic characteristics and conditions into